

January 18, 2007

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1110

Page 1, line 2, replace "to political subdivisions for fighting fires" with "for responding to emergencies outside the jurisdiction"

Page 1, line 7, after the boldface underscored period insert:

"1."

Page 1, line 8, replace "shall" with "may" and replace "a" with ":

a. A"

Page 1, line 11, replace "fighting a fire, unless" with "responding to an emergency that is beyond the capabilities of the requesting district or department; or

b. An emergency medical service operation that, upon the request of the political subdivision outside the emergency medical service operation's service area, aids that political subdivision in responding to an emergency that is beyond the capabilities of the requesting political subdivision's emergency medical service operation.

2. The department of emergency services may not make a reimbursement if that"

Page 1, line 12, after the underscored period insert:

"3. Reimbursement is limited to extraordinary expenses and the actual replacement cost for equipment consumed or rendered unserviceable as the result of the response. Reimbursement is limited to the amount of the expenses and costs less the first one thousand dollars and up to ten thousand dollars in any one incident."

Renumber accordingly